4 Duration of the Contract Twenty Monts  (20 months) 

5 Last date of receipt of 

the Tender         
(As on page # 1) 

6 Date of opening Tender (As on page # 1) 
7 Address for submitting 

the tender 
(As on page # 7) 

8 Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

Rs.  1, 69,823/- (Rupees One Lakhs Sixty Nine 
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Three only) 

9 Cost of tender  
(Non refundable) 

Rs. 1500.00 plus (18% GST as  payable at BHEL cash 
office through POS machine or RTGS/ 
NEFT/IMPS/EFT/ECS in BHEL account mentioned 
below) 

10 Validity of Offer 120 days 

11 Defect liability period One year from actual date of completion